502736800 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES COULAS	03/28/2011
ROBERT A.R. MILLS	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUDU INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	9112 - 40TH STREET, S.E.	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2C 2P3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14224208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP SHIN HUNG

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE ARMSTRONG-BAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_6069A-2_-_Executed_Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=PAT_6069A-2_-_Executed_Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 502736800 REEL: 032516 FRAME: 0313

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

James COULAS, 8907 Ancourt Road S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2H 1V5, CANADA

Robert A. R. MILLS, 9112 - 40th St. SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2C 2P3, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 1, 2010** we did sell and assign to:

Kudu Industries Inc. 9112 - 40th Street, S.E. Calgary, Alberta T2C 2P3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/017,669 filed January 31, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INDUCTION HEATING A HELICAL ROTOR USING A COIL

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/300,195, filed February 1, 2010, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from James COULAS et al. to Kudu Industries Inc. PAT 6069-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at Calgary, AB Canada Country
SIGNED at Calgary AB Canada Country this 28 day of March, 2011
this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2011
Leave I Del
James COULAS
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I To so provide M. Nous S. Whose full next office address is
I, <u>Josephine M. Hulse</u> whose full post office address is (name of witness)
9112- No STORT 5 E.
911 2-40 STREET. S.E. CALGARY, ALBERTA TACAP3 was personally present and did see James COULAS execute the within
was personally present and did see James COULAS execute the within
passignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Justine M. Niely
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Calgary AB Canada City or Town Country
City or Town Country
this 28 day of $March$, 2011
Robert A. R. MILLS
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Josephine M. Hulse whose full post office address is (name of witness)
(name of withess)
9112-40 STREET S.E. CALGAMY, ALBERTA TOC 283
was personally present and did see Robert A. R. MILLS execute the within
assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
$\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}$

Signature of Witness

Assignment from James COULAS et al. to Kudu Industries Inc. PAT 6069-2 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 032516 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 03/25/2014